PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2648485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTING YANG	12/05/2013
HENGZHEN LIANG	12/05/2013
WENHAO ZHANG	12/05/2013
YANG ZHANG	12/05/2013
CHUN YE	12/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

Name:	HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 2177 TONGLINGBEI RD
Internal Address:	HEFEI NEW RAILWAY STATION DISTRICT
City:	HEFEI, ANHUI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	230012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14106238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580 612-339-1863 Phone:

REEL: 031781 FRAME: 0880

PATENT 502602149

Email: bgould@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALAN M. KOENCK

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B862.312-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. KOENCK
Signature:	/Alan M. Koenck/
Date:	12/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-12-13-Assignment-B862-312-24#page1.tif source=2013-12-13-Assignment-B862-312-24#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031781 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

Zhengwei ZHU Witness Printed Name Attorney Docket No. B862.312-0024

First Named Inventor	: Yuting YANG		
Title	: Polarity Inversion Driv Panel, and Liquid Crystal Disp	ving Method and Apparatus for Liquid play	l Crystal Display
of Beijing, China, have if for Letters Patent of the U	nvented certain new and useful	hen LIANG, Wenhao ZHANG, Yang Z al improvements as described in an ap eing identifiable by its title and named Patent and Trademark Office by and	inventors above,
WHERE China, and having offices OPTOELECTRONICS To having offices at No. 217	AS, Boe Technology Group Co at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Cha ECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., an 17, TongLingbeiRD, HeFei Nev	to., Ltd., an entity organized and existing anyang District, Beijing 100015, China, entity organized and existing under the Railway Station District, Hefei, Anhalte and interest in and to the invention, the gn or domestic, to be obtained therefor;	e laws China, and nui 230012, China
NOW, Thereby acknowledged, I to the invention, the above-ior similar legal protection	THEREFORE, for good and val ransfer to Assignee, its successor identified application, correspon	luable consideration, the receipt and ade ors and assigns, my entire right, title and adding domestic and foreign applications and benefits under any applicable treaty s of the United States or foreign equivale	, all Letters Patent or convention; and
I author	rize the Assignee, its successors application when ascertained.	and assigns, to insert in this instrument	the filing date and
I author	rize the Assignee, its successors lar legal protection, in its own na	and assigns, or anyone it may properly ame if desired, in any and all foreign cou	
I represent writing or do any act what time upon request, without execute such additional versions.	sent to the Assignee, its success natsoever conflicting with this A out additional consideration, but writings and do such additional	sors and assigns, that I have not and sh Assignment. I, my executors or admini- at the expense of the Assignee, its succ- acts as the Assignee, its successors and ader all assistance in making application egal protection on the invention in any a	all not execute any strators, will at any cessors and assigns, assigns, may deem of for and obtaining,
		Dec. 5.2013	,
Yuting YANG	NG .	Date	
Zhengwei Witness Signati	ZHU		

REEL: 031781 FRAME: 0882

Hengzhen UANG	Dec. 5. 2013
Hengzhen LIANG	Date
71	*
Zhanywei ZHU Witness Signature	
Zhengwei ZHU	
Witness Printed Name	
	*
Wenhao ZHANG	Jec. 5. 2013
Wenhao ZHANG	Date
Zhengwei ZH U	X.
Witness Signature	**************************************
Zhengwei ZHU	
Witness Printed Name	
Yang ZHANG	Dec. 5. 2012
V-274VG	Date VEC. 3. 10 17
Yang Zamud	3.2°5\$ E%
Lingxiao HU	
Witness Signature	
Lingxiao HU	
Witness Printed Name	
T	
Chun YE	Dec. 5. 2013
Chun YE	Date
12.03/3-11/4	
Ling Xiao HU Witness Signature	
Lingxiao HU	
New*	

Witness Printed Name